NOTICE OF MEETINGS Furnas County Board of Commissioners and Board of Equalization

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Furnas County Board of Commissioners will be held on Tuesday, December 24, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. in the County Commissioners Meeting Room, 3rd Floor, of the Furnas County Courthouse, 912 R Street in Beaver City, Nebraska. The Board of Equalization meeting at 9:30 p.m. The meetings will be open to the public. An agenda for the meetings will be kept continuously current and is available for public inspection at the Furnas County Clerk's Office at the Furnas County Courthouse.

Lois E. Bishop Furnas County Clerk